constitute for the time being exercising the powers conferred on the Board by this resolution) to alter, modify or revise 
from time to time the terms and conditions of appointment and remuneration of Mr. Krishna Kumar Karwa as Managing  
Director in such manner as may be considered appropriate and as may be permissible by law.

(A) Salary: 
	 (i)	 Basic Salary of ̀ 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh only) per month, with such annual increments as may be decided 

by the Nomination, Remuneration and Compensation Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company from 
time to time. 

(ii)	 Perquisites: Subject to a maximum of 25% of the annual salary as may be approved by the Board of Directors of the

[...]

powers conferred on the Board by this resolution) to alter, modify or revise from time to time the terms and conditions 
of appointment and remuneration of Mr Prakash Kacholia as Managing  Director in such manner as may be considered 
appropriate and as may be permissible by law.

(A)   Salary: 
	 (i)	 Basic Salary of `12,00,000/-  (Rupees Twelve Lakh only) per month, with such annual increments as may be 

decided by the Nomination, Remuneration and Compensation Committee and the Board of Directors of the 
Company from time to time. 

(ii)	 Perquisites: Subject to a maximum of 25% of the annual salary as may be approved by the Board of Directors